

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 2	1-0781			
Туре:	Reso	lution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Social Services	
On agenda:	11/9/	2021			
Title:	Resolution accepting the Fiscal Year 2021/22 funding award from the California Department of Social Services, Housing and Disability Advocacy Program, in the amount of \$393,011 to be used to support ongoing operations of the Nevada County SOARWorks Program through June 30, 2022.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Social Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services, Charities, Welfare/Agreements) (38), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 21-463 Accepting Funding Award from the California Department of Social Services, 2. Staff Report - HDAP 21-22, 3. Resolution - HDAP Funding 21-22, 4. CL_(9-13-21)				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
11/9/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS /	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution accepting the Fiscal Year 2021/22 funding award from the California Department of Social Services, Housing and Disability Advocacy Program, in the amount of \$393,011 to be used to support ongoing operations of the Nevada County SOARWorks Program through June 30, 2022.